on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of funds
required for the purchase or acquisition of the 60,030,465 Shares is S$79,900,549.

For illustrative purposes, only and on the basis of the assumptions set out above, the financial
effects of the:

(a) acquisition of 60,030,465 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy Back Mandate
by way of purchases made entirely out of accumulated profits and all held as Treasury
Shares; and

(b) acquisition of 60,030,465 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy Back Mandate
by way of purchases made entirely out of accumulated profits and all cancelled,

 The audited accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended 31 December
2011 are set out  as follow:

6

(a) Purchases made entirely out of accumulated profits and all held as Treasury Shares

As at 31 December 2011 Group Company

(S$’000)
Before Share

Buy Back
After Share
Buy Back

Before Share
Buy Back

After Share
Buy Back

Share capital 174,338 174,338 174,338 174,338

Other reserves (14, 387) (14, 387) 9,232 9,232

Accumulated profits 316, 219 314, 619 119,877 118,277

Non-controlling interests 33,030 33,030 - -

509,200 507,600 303,447 301,847

Treasury Shares - (80,006) - (80,006)

Total Equity 509,200 427,594 303,447 221,841

Net Tangible Assets (“NTA”) 362,050 280,444 303,116 221,510

Current assets 1,002,819 1,001,219 130,475 128,875

Current liabilities 816,071 816,071 150,304 150,304

Non-current liabilities 278,580 358,586 118,543 198,549

Total borrowings 392,161 472,167 55,380 135,386

Cash and cash equivalents 211,982 210,382 6,453 4,853

Net Borrowings 180,179 261,785 48,927 130,533

Net profit after tax and non-
controlling interests 57,145 55,545 21,174 19,574

Number of Shares as at 31
December 2011 (’000) 600,305 540,275 600,305 540,275

Weighted average number of
Shares for FY2011 (’000) 595,044 535,014 595,044 535,014

Financial Ratios

NTA per share(1) (cents) 60.31 51.91 50.49 41.00

Gross debt gearing(2) (times) 0.77 1.10 0.18 0.61

Net debt gearing(3) (times) 0.35 0.61 0.16 0.59

Current ratio(4) (times) 1.23 1.23 0.87 0.86

Earnings per share(5) (cents) 9.60 10.38 3.56 3.66

Return on equity(6) (%) 12.00 14.08 6.98 8.82

Notes:

(1) “NTA per Share” is calculated based on the Net Tangible Assets (Total assets less Total liabilities, Intangible assets,
Deferred tax assets and adding back Deferred tax liabilities) and the number of issued and paid-up Shares as at
31 December 2011.

(2) “Gross debt gearing” is the ratio of the Total Borrowings to the Total Equity.

(3) “Net debt gearing” is the ratio of the net borrowings (Total borrowings less Cash and cash equivalents) to the Total
Equity.

(4) “Current Ratio” is the ratio of Current Assets to Current Liabilities (Total Current Liabilities less Deferred Gains).
Deferred Gains is excluded from the computation of Current Ratio as it is a non-cash item.

(5) “Earnings per share” is calculated based on the Net profit after tax and non-controlling interests and the Weighted
average number of issued and paid-up Shares; and

(6) “Return on equity” is calculated based on the Net profit after tax and non-controlling interests and the Total equity less
non-controlling interests.

7

(b) Purchases made entirely out of accumulated profits and all cancelled

As at 31 December 2011 Group Company

(S$’000)
Before Share

Buy Back
After Share
Buy Back

Before Share
Buy Back

After Share
Buy Back

Share capital 174,338 174,338 174,338 174,338

Other reserves (14, 387) (14, 387) 9,232 9,232

Accumulated profits 316, 219 234, 613 119,877 38,271

Non-controlling interests 33,030 33,030 - -

Total Equity 509,200 427,594 303,447 221,841

Net Tangible Assets (“NTA”) 362,050 280,444 303,116 221,510

Current assets 1,002,819 1,001,219 130,475 128,875

Current liabilities 816,071 816,071 150,304 150,304

Non-current liabilities 278,580 358,586 118,543 198,549

Total borrowings 392,161 472,167 55,380 135,549

Cash and cash equivalents 211,982 210,382 6,453 4,853

Net borrowings 180,179 261,785 48,927 130,533

Net profit after tax and non-
controlling interests 57,145 55,545 21,174 19,574

Number of Shares as at 31
December 2011 (’000) 600,305 540,275 600,305 540,275

Weighted average number of
Shares for FY2011 (’000) 595,044 535,014 595,044 535,014

Financial Ratios

NTA per share(1) (cents) 60.31 51.91 50.49 41.00

Gross debt gearing(2) (times) 0.77 1.10 0.18 0.61

Net debt gearing(3) (times) 0.35 0.61 0.16 0.59

Current ratio(4) (times) 1.23 1.23 0.87 0.86

Earnings per share(5) (cents) 9.60 10.38 3.56 3.66

Return on equity(6) (%) 12.00 14.08 6.98 8.82

Notes:

(1) “NTA per Share” is calculated based on the Net Tangible Assets (Total assets less Total liabilities, Intangible assets,
Deferred tax assets and adding back Deferred tax liabilities) and the number of issued and paid-up Shares as at
31 December 2011.

(2) “Gross debt gearing” is the ratio of the Total Borrowings to the Total Equity.

[…]

on the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of funds
required for the purchase or acquisition of the 60,030,465 Shares is S$91,366,368.

8

For illustrative purposes, only and on the basis of the assumptions set out above, the financial
effects of the:

(a) acquisition of 60,030,465 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy Back Mandate
by way of purchases made entirely out of accumulated profits and all held as Treasury
Shares; and

(b) acquisition of 60,030,465 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy Back Mandate
by way of purchases made entirely out of accumulated profits and all cancelled,

on the audited accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year ended 31 December
2011 are set out below:

(a) Purchases made entirely out of accumulated profits and all held as Treasury Shares

As at 31 December 2011 Group Company

(S$’000)
Before Share

Buy Back
After Share
Buy Back

Before Share
Buy Back

After Share
Buy Back

Share capital 174,338 174,338 174,338 174,338

Other reserves (14, 387) (14, 387) 9,232 9,232

Accumulated profits 316, 219 314, 389 119,877 118,047

Non-controlling interests 33,030 33,030 - -

509,200 507,370 303,447 301,617

Treasury Shares - (91,487) - (91,487)

Total Equity 509,200 415,883 303,447 210,130

Net Tangible Assets (“NTA”) 362,050 268,733 303,116 209,799

Current assets 1,002,819 1,000,989 130,475 128,645

Current liabilities 816,071 816,071 150,304 150,304

Non-current liabilities 278,580 370,067 118,543 210,030

Total borrowings 392,161 483,648 55,380 146,867

Cash and cash equivalents 211,982 210,152 6,453 4,623

Net Borrowings 180,179 273,496 48,927 142,244

Net profit after tax and non-
controlling interests 57,145 55,315 21,174 19,344

Number of Shares as at 31
December 2011 (’000) 600,305 540,275 600,305 540,275

Weighted average number of
Shares for FY2011 (’000) 595,044 535,014 595,044 535,014

Financial Ratios

NTA per share(1) (cents) 60.31 49.74 50.49 38.83

Gross debt gearing(2) (times) 0.77 1.16 0.18 0.70

Net debt gearing(3) (times) 0.35 0.66 0.16 0.68

Current ratio(4) (times) 1.23 1.23 0.87 0.86

Earnings per share(5) (cents) 9.60 10.34 3.56 3.62

Return on equity(6) (%) 12.00 14.45 6.98 9.21

9

Notes:

(1) “NTA per Share” is calculated based on the Net Tangible Assets (Total assets less Total liabilities, Intangible assets,
Deferred tax assets and adding back Deferred tax liabilities) and the number of issued and paid-up Shares as at
31 December 2011.

(2) “Gross debt gearing” is the ratio of the Total Borrowings to the Total Equity.

(3) “Net debt gearing” is the ratio of the net borrowings (Total borrowings less Cash and cash equivalents) to the Total
Equity.

(4) “Current Ratio” is the ratio of Current Assets to Current Liabilities (Total Current Liabilities less Deferred Gains).
Deferred Gains is excluded from the computation of Current Ratio as it is a non-cash item.

(5) “Earnings per share” is calculated based on the Net profit after tax and non-controlling interests and the Weighted
average number of issued and paid-up Shares; and

(6) “Return on equity” is calculated based on the Net profit after tax and non-controlling interests and the Total equity less
non-controlling interests.

(b) Purchases made entirely out of accumulated profits and all cancelled

As at 31 December 2011 Group Company

(S$’000)
Before Share

Buy Back
After Share
Buy Back

Before Share
Buy Back

After Share
Buy Back

Share capital 174,338 174,338 174,338 174,338

Other reserves (14, 387) (14, 387) 9,232 9,232

Accumulated profits 316, 219 222, 902 119,877 26,560

Non-controlling interests 33,030 33,030 - -

Total Equity 509,200 415,883 303,447 210,130

Net Tangible Assets (“NTA”) 362,050 268,733 303,116 209,799

Current assets 1,002,819 1,000,989 130,475 128,645

Current liabilities 816,071 816,071 150,304 150,304

Non-current Liabilities 278,580 370,067 118,543 210,030

Total borrowings 392,161 483,648 55,380 146,867

Cash and cash equivalents 211,982 210,152 6,453 4,623

Net Borrowings 180,179 273,496 48,927 142,244

Net profit after tax and non-
controlling interests 57,145 55,315 21,174 19,344

Number of Shares as at 31
December 2011 (’000) 600,305 540,275 600,305 540,275

Weighted average number of
Shares for FY2011 (’000) 595,044 535,014 595,044 535,014

Financial Ratios

NTA per share(1) (cents) 60.31 49.74 50.49 39.83

Gross debt gearing(2) (times) 0.77 1.16 0.18 0.70

Net debt gearing(3) (times) 0.35 0.66 0.16 0.68

Current ratio(4) (times) 1.23 1.23 0.87 0.86

Earnings per share(5) (cents) 9.60 10.34 3.56 3.62

Return on equity(6) (%) 12.00 14.45 6.98 9.21

Notes:

(1) “NTA per Share” is calculated based on the Net Tangible Assets (Total assets less Total liabilities, Intangible assets,
Deferred tax assets and adding back Deferred tax liabilities) and the number of issued and paid-up Shares as at
31 December 2011.

(2) “Gross debt gearing” is the ratio of the Total Borrowings to the Total Equity.